Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) 03-29- OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	-2010 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	3050
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Debra A. Coljohn
Mathematical Business Systems, Inc.	internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 242 Windham Court
Execution Date(s) February 23, 2010	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Broadview Heights
Joint Research Agreement	State: Ohio
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 44147
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/706,174	
Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes No MAR 2 4 2010
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name: Thomas A. Penn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1261 Valley Park Drive	X Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Broadview Heights	8. Payment Information
State: <u>Ohio</u> Zip: <u>44147</u>	
Phone Number: 440-237-2345	
Fax Number: 440-237-3006	Deposit Account Number 93/26/2010 DBYRNE 00000007 11706174
Email Address: tompenn35@sbcglobal.net	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Chimas (1. Chim Signature	March 22, 2010 Date
Thomas A. Penn	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

Patent Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the undersigned Mathematical Business Systems, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, (hereinafter referred to as "MBSI"), having a principle office at 1261 Valley Park Drive, Broadview Heights, Ohio 44147-1643 hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Debra A. Coljohn, 242 Windham Court, Broadview Heights, Ohio 44147 ("Assignee"), subject only to limitations and restrictions of record, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, in and to United States Patent Application Number 11/706,174 filed 02/15/2007 entitled "Method of Creating Financial Plans of Action and Budget for Achieving Lifestyle and Financial Objectives" together with any and all applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent issued thereon including all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue patent or patents and all original, reissued and confirmation patents, patents of addition or extension of such patents, in the United States of America or any country foreign thereto which have been or shall be issued on the inventions disclosed and claimed therein.

MBSI agrees that Assignee shall have and hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said applications for the above Letters Patent and Letters Patent as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by MBSI if this Assignment had not been made.

MBSI herby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner for Patents and any corresponding foreign patent office officer to issue to Assignee, her successors, assigns and legal representatives, any and all United States and foreign Letters Patent, as described above, if and when requested by Assignee.

MBSI agrees, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of Assignee, MBSI will execute, for any countries, oaths and other documents for any divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue applications for the inventions disclosed and claimed in the above applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent generally do everything possible which Assignee, her heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives may require in securing, maintaining, enforcing and vesting title in Assignee to patent rights resulting from the above applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent.

Mathematical Business Systems, Inc.

By: Thomas a. Run	Date: 2/23/10
THOMAS A. PENN	
Typed or Printed Name	
Title: Passelent, MATHEMATICAL 7	Bosiness Systems, Inc
Witnessed By: Katt Rein	Date: 2/20/10
FORCET A. REIGHARD	
Typed or Printed Name Witnessed By: Dery af huson	Date: 2-23-10
Terry A. Johnson	
Typed or Printed Name	

PATENT REEL: 024150 FRAME: 0129

RECORDED: 03/24/2010